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FUNDS TO AUGMENT INSTITUTIONAL APPROPRIATIONS 1239 

RESOLVES, 1949 CHAP. 51 

Chapter 49 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the City of Calais. 

City of Calais; appropriation for. Resolved: That the unexpended 
balance of the money appropriated in favor of the city of Calais by the 93rd 
legislature for the fiscal years I947-48 and I948-49, for continuation of work 
on Barker street, so called, be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the 
city of Calais to be expended during the fiscal year ending June 30, I9So 
for work on Union street, so called, which begins at Main street and ex­
tends to North street. 

ElIective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 50 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Trenton. 

Town of Trenton; reallocation of unexpended appropriation. Resolved: 
That the unexpended balance of $29I.s3, remainder of the appropriation for 
the town of Trenton under chapter 67 of the resolves of I943, and which 
was reallocated to assist in repairing the Deasy road under chapter IIs of 
the resolves of I94s, and further reallocated to assist in repairing the Gray 
road under chapter I06 of the resolves of I947, shall be further reallocated 
to assist in repairing the Leland road, so called. 

ElIective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 51 

RESOLVE, Providing Funds to Augment Institutional Appropriations. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, the cost of commodities, fuel, etc, have 
increased to such extent, plus increase in population in many of the insti­
tutions; and 

Whereas, budget requests have been reduced in most instances; and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the legislature, these facts create an emer­
gency within the meaning of the constitution of Maine and require the fol­
lowing legislation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the 
public peace, health and safety; now, therefore, be it 

Funds to augment institutional appropriations. Resolved: That the 
sum of $50,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the unappropriated 
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